

Reference: FOI-587

Request:

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information:

- 1. Does the Local Authority currently purchase live-in care packages? Live-in care is 24-hour care in a patient's home, living with the patient.
- 2. What is the average price for live-in care packages?
- 3. Please can you provide the name of the commissioner who commissions home care in the Local Authority
- 4. Is there an open framework for us to apply for spot purchasing or an approved provider?

Response:

- 1. No
- 2. Not applicable
- 3. Leanne Fairbairn
- 4. There is an accreditation process that organisations can apply to, to deliver homecare.

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 02/03/2023 Page 1 of 1